
Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®

May 22, 2021 Overall Winner Results
1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place Time

Overall

M Overall

1 Sam Marsteiner Raleigh 13 134 1 0:34:03.5

F Overall

1 Kate Pottle Wilmington 20 231 5 0:35:30.8

Masters

M Masters

1 Chris Martin Hampstead 54 75 20 0:37:45.7

F Masters

1 Heidi Williams Durham 52 204 31 0:40:13.9
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May 22, 2021 Age Group Results
1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place Time

11‐12
M 11‐12

1 Cole Harris Raleigh 12 185 25 0:38:31.9

2 Charlie Hudson Wilmington 12 255 186 0:58:34.8

3 Sullivan Kothe Indian Trail 11 220 194 1:00:11.2

F 11‐12

1 Lorelei Schmidt Raleigh 12 177 43 0:41:32.3

13‐14
M 13‐14

1 Jackson Scheiber Cary 14 127 2 0:34:14.5

2 Jackson Hughes Wilmington 14 223 7 0:36:01.8

3 Aaron Davidson Raleigh 14 139 12 0:36:40.2

4 Hayden Charney Cary 14 211 29 0:40:08.2

5 Matthew Healey Virginia Beach 13 107 34 0:40:48.6

6 Maxim Mejouev Wilmington 14 235 57 0:42:49.1

7 Avery Butner Wilmington 13 126 98 0:47:36.0

F 13‐14

1 Julia Turner Wake Forest 14 155 16 0:37:07.9

2 Maris Miller Cary 13 130 26 0:38:33.1

3 Caroline Furbay Wilmington 14 198 41 0:41:17.0

4 Juliet Burroughs Wilmington 13 151 51 0:42:15.6

5 Anna King Hampstead 14 237 56 0:42:42.9

6 Jessi Stogner Wilmington 14 124 79 0:45:29.4

7 Finley Rountree Wilmington 14 137 92 0:46:36.0

8 Sonya Becker Wilmington 14 257 94 0:46:46.2

9 Mya Metzinger Wilmington 13 41 149 0:51:52.8

15‐18
M 15‐18

1 Matthew Marsteiner Raleigh 15 133 3 0:34:18.7

2 Chase Davis Hampstead 18 112 4 0:35:21.9

3 Logan Butner Wilmington 18 125 13 0:36:43.8

4 Zack Smith Raleigh 15 162 14 0:36:51.2

5 Cian Post Wilmington 15 212 17 0:37:14.5

6 Bradley Bush Wilmington 16 208 47 0:41:54.9

7 Jethro Ive Ivanhoe 15 252 60 0:43:07.5

8 Porter Cockrum Hampstead 16 80 113 0:48:24.8

F 15‐18

1 Elizabeth Teeters Wilmington 17 96 18 0:37:34.4
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1.7 Mile Open Water Swim
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Overall 

Place Time

2 Callie Parkes Wilmington 17 176 35 0:40:52.7

3 Sarah Pierson Wilmington 15 136 90 0:46:26.8

19‐24
M 19‐24

1 Brad Allison Atlanta 23 163 10 0:36:31.8

2 Jon Suits Wilmington 22 118 11 0:36:38.1

3 Nicholas Arakelian Charlotte 24 81 27 0:38:52.3

4 Ean Ormsby Hope Mills 24 194 54 0:42:18.7

5 Benjamin Humphries Cary 20 261 119 0:48:33.9

6 Adam Coleman Wilmington 22 106 122 0:49:05.1

7 Brandon Hickey Sneads Ferry 24 70 162 0:53:34.2

F 19‐24

1 Camryn Carter Leland 20 259 9 0:36:26.2

2 Hannah Bruno Asheville 21 187 19 0:37:36.0

3 Brynn Jewell Wilmington 20 146 21 0:37:49.0

4 Tink Niebel Wilmington 20 69 22 0:38:01.8

5 Sydney Willis Raleigh 21 258 30 0:40:09.9

6 Meredith Bunting Lewisville 19 205 53 0:42:17.6

7 Aleta Jewell Wilmington 22 147 72 0:44:39.2

8 Madison Rogan Asheville 22 182 73 0:44:39.4

9 Skylar Rogan Asheville 22 181 74 0:45:01.0

10 Sara Ormsby Hope Mills 19 195 115 0:48:26.3

11 Madeline Johnson Apex 19 197 116 0:48:26.9

12 Camille DeSisto Durham 23 159 124 0:49:13.8

13 Alayna Mahon Wilmington 21 152 164 0:54:01.6

25‐29
M 25‐29

1 Mitch DeForest Wrightsville Beach 27 178 44 0:41:32.6

2 Sawyer Dove Virginia Beach 26 88 52 0:42:16.9

3 Martin Braun Carrboro 27 160 68 0:44:04.1

4 Josh Drew Wilmington 29 116 69 0:44:16.5

5 Austin Moore Wilmington 26 271 75 0:45:04.0

6 Brian Bollerman Union Hall 28 250 86 0:45:53.1

7 Joseph Gallene Wilmington 29 193 110 0:48:21.0

8 Ian Lock Durham 27 29 111 0:48:23.7

9 Bates Taylor Wilmington 27 45 156 0:52:49.8

10 Baxter Knight Cary 29 253 157 0:53:02.5

11 Bailey Sanford Greensboro 27 18 212 1:03:29.3

12 Rick Barber Jacksonville 27 95 215 1:04:20.8
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F 25‐29

1 Lauren Anderson Durham 26 192 38 0:40:56.8

2 Katy Williams Apex 25 103 58 0:43:01.9

3 Katie Ganley Charlotte 29 229 77 0:45:20.2

4 Ally Hardesty Wrightsville Beach 27 180 85 0:45:50.7

5 Catherine Gargula Richmond 27 277 95 0:47:03.6

6 Chelsea Tomko Wilmington 28 26 101 0:47:55.6

7 Leigh DeForest Wrightsville Beach 25 179 108 0:48:07.3

8 Madison Boswell Union Hall 25 249 109 0:48:07.3

9 Carolyn Chandler Raleigh 29 226 112 0:48:24.8

10 Rachel Sears Virginia Beach 29 87 141 0:51:03.8

11 Jasmine Landherr Morrisville 28 16 144 0:51:26.8

12 Taylor Hammeke Raleigh 26 149 150 0:51:54.2

13 Emily Van Hollebeke Seattle 28 91 158 0:53:10.3

14 Kayla Ebrahimnejad Wilmington 28 66 211 1:03:14.5

15 Leah Blakeley Wilmington 29 196 235 1:13:11.4

30‐34
M 30‐34

1 Jason Kao Cary 30 281 6 0:35:44.3

2 Michel Heijnen Spaubeek 34 228 8 0:36:25.0

3 Andrew Whitley‐Williams Charlotte 32 77 23 0:38:08.8

4 William Dove Washington 33 170 24 0:38:10.3

5 Charlie Houchin Apex 33 104 42 0:41:21.7

6 Beau Dove Charlotte 31 243 46 0:41:54.7

7 Tucker Waldron Belmar 32 36 49 0:42:05.5

8 Shawn Reece Wilmington 30 270 83 0:45:47.3

9 Andrew Henry Raleigh 34 3 93 0:46:42.1

10 Jack Roney Raleigh 34 174 106 0:48:05.5

11 Connor McEvoy Carthage 33 158 170 0:55:25.4

12 Juan De La Cruz Wilmington 32 64 172 0:55:46.7

13 Kalen Jack Wilmington 33 138 190 0:59:09.0

14 William Hardin Zebulon 31 241 229 1:09:02.6

15 Philip Divinski Fort Benning 34 140 242 1:17:59.9

16 Seth Liston Raleigh 31 5 245 1:23:05.4

F 30‐34

1 Marie Newkirk Raleigh 32 2 97 0:47:15.2

2 Ashley Edwards Wilmington 33 191 102 0:47:57.7

3 Olivia Staats Waxhaw 33 22 114 0:48:26.3

4 Kaitlin Beck Columbia 34 49 128 0:49:32.2
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5 Whitney Grabarz Wilmington 31 238 133 0:49:49.1

6 Ally Thornton Wilmington 33 240 160 0:53:23.7

7 Allison Caswell Wilmington 30 209 178 0:56:25.3

8 Lillian Scott Raleigh 33 207 181 0:57:22.0

9 Jennifer Pelletier Southern Pines 31 13 201 1:01:20.2

10 Ashley Wade Wilmington 34 50 202 1:01:24.0

11 Marilyn Kush East Aurora 33 254 213 1:03:38.4

12 Sidney Corn Wilmington 32 242 230 1:09:17.2

13 Kathryn Kemp Atlanta 32 263 231 1:09:17.7

35‐39
M 35‐39

1 David Slingerland Wilmington 35 164 15 0:37:05.6

2 Michael Krayer Charlotte 38 73 36 0:40:52.9

3 Keith Nelson Wilmington 35 169 45 0:41:45.4

4 William Rinehart San Francisco 38 233 62 0:43:14.7

5 James Weischedel Raleigh 37 94 78 0:45:26.5

6 Daniel Pesavento Wilmington 35 278 80 0:45:32.5

7 Joe Houchin Raleigh 36 143 84 0:45:49.9

8 Douglas Pelletier Southern Pines 36 12 87 0:46:02.0

9 Andy Petters Charlottesville 39 58 143 0:51:24.5

10 Caleb Vankirk Wilmington 38 55 163 0:53:54.0

11 Salvador Thorn Aberdeen 35 266 189 0:59:05.9

12 Jason Lovelace Castle Hayne 37 268 205 1:02:26.8

13 Maurice Peacock Wilmington 35 53 214 1:03:42.3

14 Tim Brown Winston Salem 35 275 238 1:15:02.2

15 Justin Sama Wilmington 36 265 240 1:15:24.7

16 Hunter Hay Santa Paula 36 144 244 1:22:28.6

F 35‐39

1 Molly Martens Knoxville 37 68 63 0:43:22.7

2 Meghan Kruse Durham 38 202 70 0:44:31.2

3 Maureen Driscoll Wilmington 37 72 103 0:47:58.6

4 Kate Hanna Wilmington 37 115 120 0:48:36.6

5 Lindsey Walters Wilmington 35 206 125 0:49:16.1

6 Brooke Lambert Wilmington 36 274 129 0:49:32.5

7 Torrey Annas Morganton 35 76 151 0:52:09.6

8 Kelly Coyle Indian Trail 38 17 153 0:52:24.9

9 Laurielle Bishop San Antonio 37 267 159 0:53:16.8

10 Christina Beauchamp Raleigh 37 82 217 1:04:46.7

11 chrystal Wright Wilmington 39 189 228 1:08:45.1
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12 Kristina Thrasher Fayetteville 38 245 246 1:23:27.7

13 Christy Negus Tualatin 35 54 247 1:26:08.2

40‐44
M 40‐44

1 Alex Thomas Wilmington 44 148 40 0:41:16.3

2 Edward Rowe Raleigh 42 93 61 0:43:11.3

3 Scott Andersen Wilmington 42 214 96 0:47:05.2

4 Matthew Perault Durham 41 175 131 0:49:41.9

5 David Myers Mebane 44 37 136 0:50:07.5

6 Mark Suhrie Wilmington 42 122 161 0:53:28.8

7 Marcus King Hampstead 44 236 182 0:57:37.2

8 Michael Lambe Wilmington 44 264 188 0:58:36.7

F 40‐44

1 Alicia uhl Wilmington 44 100 59 0:43:03.8

2 Kelly Westbrook Durham 44 279 76 0:45:07.5

3 Anna Wright Winston Salem 40 60 132 0:49:42.8

4 Annie Adams Wilmington 40 247 134 0:49:56.0

5 Bean Flynn Wilmington 43 190 135 0:50:04.6

6 Dana Clarke Berwyn 41 284 167 0:54:36.4

7 Jennifer Brier Wilmington 44 85 203 1:01:46.7

8 Lillian Moore Nashville 41 11 225 1:07:37.0

9 Beth Lewis Burgaw 41 219 233 1:11:01.9

45‐49
M 45‐49

1 Erik Crankshaw Durham 49 262 33 0:40:34.0

2 Greg Warren Raleigh 49 227 39 0:41:15.4

3 Burak Erdem Wrightsville Beach 47 39 48 0:41:55.3

4 Henry Stogner Wilmington 48 123 123 0:49:09.8

5 Kyle Shepard Hampstead 48 156 127 0:49:30.5

6 Ren Rotondo Wrightsville Beach 47 276 165 0:54:09.7

7 Geoff Collins Wilmington 48 111 174 0:55:54.5

8 John Cockrum Hampstead 47 272 180 0:56:44.7

9 Brian Lanier Wilmington 47 153 183 0:58:02.8

10 Brian Kothe Indian Trail 48 1 195 1:00:12.6

11 Shawn Taylor Chantilly 49 19 199 1:00:35.0

12 David Scarletto Wilmington 45 246 200 1:01:06.9

13 John Gruber Leland 47 71 207 1:02:41.2

14 Erik Rasmussen Wilmington 45 280 208 1:02:43.9

15 Chad Weston Wilmington 49 128 216 1:04:28.2
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F 45‐49

1 Alma Mccarthy Charlotte 49 34 71 0:44:35.9

2 Angela Dadlani Raleigh 49 109 100 0:47:51.3

3 Susan Lew Wilmington 46 286 155 0:52:44.3

4 Amy Holliday Wilmington 46 186 176 0:56:15.2

5 Kathleen Moore Smithfield 46 48 184 0:58:17.1

6 Jessica Weston Wilmington 47 129 224 1:07:27.6

7 Wendy Blumstein Winston Salem 49 21 239 1:15:13.6

50‐54
M 50‐54

1 Tom McGowan Cary 53 63 37 0:40:55.7

2 Erik Johnson Apex 52 65 64 0:43:38.1

3 Steven Shotts Concord 50 131 88 0:46:19.5

4 Jeff Ruisi Richmond 54 79 140 0:50:47.1

5 Robert Asp Wilmington 50 84 171 0:55:36.1

6 Martin Bester Huntersville 50 105 185 0:58:26.8

7 Donald Wilder Wilmington 54 28 191 0:59:10.6

8 Deacon Brad Watkins Franklinton 50 141 204 1:02:12.1

9 Samuel Carter Winston Salem 50 172 209 1:02:50.3

10 Nima Ebrahimnejad Wilmington 52 67 210 1:03:14.2

F 50‐54

1 Liz Rosen Raleigh 51 113 82 0:45:41.7

2 Marilyn Laxton Boone 51 25 117 0:48:27.2

3 Keri Bruno Raleigh 50 188 137 0:50:08.7

4 Lori Aho‐Ouwinga Gladstone 51 256 169 0:55:14.5

5 Carolyn Bellof Fort Mill 50 101 187 0:58:36.5

6 Annette Kozlowski Winston Salem 52 173 218 1:05:23.4

7 Michele Mcniff Wilmington 51 120 220 1:06:14.8

8 Kim Baldwin Wilmington 51 200 241 1:16:27.2

55‐59
M 55‐59

1 Frank Fawcett Wrightsville Beach 56 78 28 0:39:21.8

2 mike bitzenhofer Wake Forest 56 166 32 0:40:30.5

3 Chris Moore Wilmington 59 230 55 0:42:33.0

4 John Jewell Wilmington 57 145 65 0:43:38.6

5 Scott VanKuilenburg Wilmington 56 171 89 0:46:24.4

6 Brent Morris CharlotteCharlotte 55 218 91 0:46:32.8

7 Gregory Kell Wilmington 55 40 99 0:47:46.8

8 Mark Perretti Wake Forest 56 167 146 0:51:50.3
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9 Bruce Burroughs Wilmington 56 150 147 0:51:51.4

10 Glenn Byrd Wilmington 57 30 168 0:55:03.8

11 Aaron Van Pelt Dallas 55 98 175 0:56:04.7

12 Ray Samuel Wilmington 58 14 219 1:05:26.6

F 55‐59

1 Christine Maroclo Raleigh 58 97 104 0:48:00.8

2 Greta Barnes Wrightsville Beach 56 83 130 0:49:37.0

3 LAURA Byrd Woodbine 56 31 177 0:56:22.9

4 Rebecca Moxey Myrtle Beach 59 119 192 0:59:22.7

5 Gretchen Weber Dallas 57 99 198 1:00:34.3

60‐64
M 60‐64

1 Denis Crean Annapolis 60 215 50 0:42:13.6

2 Bill Bond Raleigh 60 142 66 0:43:54.5

3 Tom Waldron Belmar 63 35 67 0:43:59.6

4 Jonathan W Washburn Wilmington 63 201 81 0:45:36.5

5 Michael Treman Wrightsville Beach 64 32 105 0:48:02.4

6 Henry Singletary Wilmington 60 273 121 0:48:52.3

7 Christopher Lisanti Raleigh 63 74 126 0:49:23.1

8 Robert Gibbons Wilmington 61 57 139 0:50:22.8

9 Bill DeForest Wrightsville Beach 60 161 142 0:51:04.2

10 Don MacNeil Wilmington 63 102 148 0:51:52.2

11 Phillip Davis Hampstead 60 168 152 0:52:11.3

12 Vic Hess Wilmington 60 27 179 0:56:33.4

13 Mark Basquill Wilmington 60 15 193 0:59:44.4

14 John Connor Wilmington 62 203 206 1:02:27.0

15 Rob Murray Matthews 62 90 221 1:06:16.1

16 Eric Gilligan Wilmington 64 117 222 1:06:18.8

17 Brian Moxey Surf City 60 121 234 1:11:34.5

18 Robin Boucher Wilmington 61 217 248 1:30:18.3

F 60‐64

1 Mary Anne Savage Leland 60 38 107 0:48:06.5

2 Holly Konrady Wilmington 64 222 138 0:50:13.6

3 Pam Beck Chillicothe 64 51 145 0:51:50.1

4 Katherine Cammack Wilmington 61 92 223 1:07:04.0

5 Anne Murray Wilmington 63 9 237 1:13:30.9

65‐69
M 65‐69

1 Daniel forrester Kure Beach 68 213 118 0:48:31.5
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Place Time

2 Paul Baron Wilmington 69 248 196 1:00:14.2

3 John Murphy Cary 67 89 226 1:07:44.6

4 Ery Kehaya Wilmington 68 108 243 1:19:47.8

F 65‐69

1 Pam Allen Wilmington 65 33 154 0:52:32.7

2 Elaine Achterberg Littleton 66 283 166 0:54:14.2

3 Kitty Cole Wilmington 67 244 197 1:00:31.9

4 Diane Cridennda Colorado Springs 68 282 227 1:08:03.3

70‐99
M 70‐99

1 Skip Fry Wilmington 75 184 173 0:55:48.8

2 Bob Aitcheson Rippon 74 20 232 1:10:21.2

F 70‐99

1 Beth Brampton Wilmington 71 239 236 1:13:13.8
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May 22, 2021 Overall Finish List
1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Overall First Name Last Name City State Bib Age Gender AG Place Chip Time

1 Sam Marsteiner Raleigh NC 134 13 M 1:  Overall 0:34:03.5

2 Jackson Scheiber Cary NC 127 14 M 1:  13‐14 0:34:14.5

3 Matthew Marsteiner Raleigh NC 133 15 M 1:  15‐18 0:34:18.7

4 Chase Davis Hampstead NC 112 18 M 2:  15‐18 0:35:21.9

5 Kate Pottle Wilmington NC 231 20 F 1:  Overall 0:35:30.8

6 Jason Kao Cary NC 281 30 M 1:  30‐34 0:35:44.3

7 Jackson Hughes Wilmington NC 223 14 M 2:  13‐14 0:36:01.8

8 Michel Heijnen Spaubeek LI 228 34 M 2:  30‐34 0:36:25.0

9 Camryn Carter Leland NC 259 20 F 1:  19‐24 0:36:26.2

10 Brad Allison Atlanta GA 163 23 M 1:  19‐24 0:36:31.8

11 Jon Suits Wilmington NC 118 22 M 2:  19‐24 0:36:38.1

12 Aaron Davidson Raleigh NC 139 14 M 3:  13‐14 0:36:40.2

13 Logan Butner Wilmington NC 125 18 M 3:  15‐18 0:36:43.8

14 Zack Smith Raleigh NC 162 15 M 4:  15‐18 0:36:51.2

15 David Slingerland Wilmington NC 164 35 M 1:  35‐39 0:37:05.6

16 Julia Turner Wake Forest NC 155 14 F 1:  13‐14 0:37:07.9

17 Cian Post Wilmington NC 212 15 M 5:  15‐18 0:37:14.5

18 Elizabeth Teeters Wilmington NC 96 17 F 1:  15‐18 0:37:34.4

19 Hannah Bruno Asheville NC 187 21 F 2:  19‐24 0:37:36.0

20 Chris Martin Hampstead NC 75 54 M 1:  Masters 0:37:45.7

21 Brynn Jewell Wilmington NC 146 20 F 3:  19‐24 0:37:49.0

22 Tink Niebel Wilmington NC 69 20 F 4:  19‐24 0:38:01.8

23 Andrew Whitley‐Williams Charlotte NC 77 32 M 3:  30‐34 0:38:08.8

24 William Dove Washington DC 170 33 M 4:  30‐34 0:38:10.3

25 Cole Harris Raleigh NC 185 12 M 1:  11‐12 0:38:31.9

26 Maris Miller Cary NC 130 13 F 2:  13‐14 0:38:33.1

27 Nicholas Arakelian Charlotte NC 81 24 M 3:  19‐24 0:38:52.3

28 Frank Fawcett Wrightsville Beach NC 78 56 M 1:  55‐59 0:39:21.8

29 Hayden Charney Cary NC 211 14 M 4:  13‐14 0:40:08.2

30 Sydney Willis Raleigh NC 258 21 F 5:  19‐24 0:40:09.9

31 Heidi Williams Durham NC 204 52 F 1:  Masters 0:40:13.9

32 mike bitzenhofer Wake Forest NC 166 56 M 2:  55‐59 0:40:30.5

33 Erik Crankshaw Durham NC 262 49 M 1:  45‐49 0:40:34.0

34 Matthew Healey Virginia Beach VA 107 13 M 5:  13‐14 0:40:48.6

35 Callie Parkes Wilmington NC 176 17 F 2:  15‐18 0:40:52.7

36 Michael Krayer Charlotte NC 73 38 M 2:  35‐39 0:40:52.9

37 Tom McGowan Cary NC 63 53 M 1:  50‐54 0:40:55.7

38 Lauren Anderson Durham NC 192 26 F 1:  25‐29 0:40:56.8

39 Greg Warren Raleigh NC 227 49 M 2:  45‐49 0:41:15.4

40 Alex Thomas Wilmington NC 148 44 M 1:  40‐44 0:41:16.3

41 Caroline Furbay Wilmington NC 198 14 F 3:  13‐14 0:41:17.0

42 Charlie Houchin Apex NC 104 33 M 5:  30‐34 0:41:21.7

43 Lorelei Schmidt Raleigh NC 177 12 F 1:  11‐12 0:41:32.3

44 Mitch DeForest Wrightsville Beach NC 178 27 M 1:  25‐29 0:41:32.6

45 Keith Nelson Wilmington NC 169 35 M 3:  35‐39 0:41:45.4

46 Beau Dove Charlotte NC 243 31 M 6:  30‐34 0:41:54.7
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47 Bradley Bush Wilmington NC 208 16 M 6:  15‐18 0:41:54.9

48 Burak Erdem Wrightsville Beach NC 39 47 M 3:  45‐49 0:41:55.3

49 Tucker Waldron Belmar NJ 36 32 M 7:  30‐34 0:42:05.5

50 Denis Crean Annapolis MD 215 60 M 1:  60‐64 0:42:13.6

51 Juliet Burroughs Wilmington NC 151 13 F 4:  13‐14 0:42:15.6

52 Sawyer Dove Virginia Beach VA 88 26 M 2:  25‐29 0:42:16.9

53 Meredith Bunting Lewisville NC 205 19 F 6:  19‐24 0:42:17.6

54 Ean Ormsby Hope Mills NC 194 24 M 4:  19‐24 0:42:18.7

55 Chris Moore Wilmington NC 230 59 M 3:  55‐59 0:42:33.0

56 Anna King Hampstead NC 237 14 F 5:  13‐14 0:42:42.9

57 Maxim Mejouev Wilmington NC 235 14 M 6:  13‐14 0:42:49.1

58 Katy Williams Apex NC 103 25 F 2:  25‐29 0:43:01.9

59 Alicia uhl Wilmington NC 100 44 F 1:  40‐44 0:43:03.8

60 Jethro Ive Ivanhoe NC 252 15 M 7:  15‐18 0:43:07.5

61 Edward Rowe Raleigh NC 93 42 M 2:  40‐44 0:43:11.3

62 William Rinehart San Francisco CA 233 38 M 4:  35‐39 0:43:14.7

63 Molly Martens Knoxville TN 68 37 F 1:  35‐39 0:43:22.7

64 Erik Johnson Apex NC 65 52 M 2:  50‐54 0:43:38.1

65 John Jewell Wilmington NC 145 57 M 4:  55‐59 0:43:38.6

66 Bill Bond Raleigh NC 142 60 M 2:  60‐64 0:43:54.5

67 Tom Waldron Belmar NJ 35 63 M 3:  60‐64 0:43:59.6

68 Martin Braun Carrboro NC 160 27 M 3:  25‐29 0:44:04.1

69 Josh Drew Wilmington NC 116 29 M 4:  25‐29 0:44:16.5

70 Meghan Kruse Durham NC 202 38 F 2:  35‐39 0:44:31.2

71 Alma Mccarthy Charlotte NC 34 49 F 1:  45‐49 0:44:35.9

72 Aleta Jewell Wilmington NC 147 22 F 7:  19‐24 0:44:39.2

73 Madison Rogan Asheville NC 182 22 F 8:  19‐24 0:44:39.4

74 Skylar Rogan Asheville NC 181 22 F 9:  19‐24 0:45:01.0

75 Austin Moore Wilmington NC 271 26 M 5:  25‐29 0:45:04.0

76 Kelly Westbrook Durham NC 279 44 F 2:  40‐44 0:45:07.5

77 Katie Ganley Charlotte NC 229 29 F 3:  25‐29 0:45:20.2

78 James Weischedel Raleigh NC 94 37 M 5:  35‐39 0:45:26.5

79 Jessi Stogner Wilmington NC 124 14 F 6:  13‐14 0:45:29.4

80 Daniel Pesavento Wilmington NC 278 35 M 6:  35‐39 0:45:32.5

81 Jonathan W Washburn Wilmington NC 201 63 M 4:  60‐64 0:45:36.5

82 Liz Rosen Raleigh NC 113 51 F 1:  50‐54 0:45:41.7

83 Shawn Reece Wilmington NC 270 30 M 8:  30‐34 0:45:47.3

84 Joe Houchin Raleigh NC 143 36 M 7:  35‐39 0:45:49.9

85 Ally Hardesty Wrightsville Beach NC 180 27 F 4:  25‐29 0:45:50.7

86 Brian Bollerman Union Hall VA 250 28 M 6:  25‐29 0:45:53.1

87 Douglas Pelletier Southern Pines NC 12 36 M 8:  35‐39 0:46:02.0

88 Steven Shotts Concord NC 131 50 M 3:  50‐54 0:46:19.5

89 Scott VanKuilenburg Wilmington NC 171 56 M 5:  55‐59 0:46:24.4

90 Sarah Pierson Wilmington NC 136 15 F 3:  15‐18 0:46:26.8

91 Brent Morris CharlotteCharlotte NC 218 55 M 6:  55‐59 0:46:32.8

92 Finley Rountree Wilmington NC 137 14 F 7:  13‐14 0:46:36.0
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93 Andrew Henry Raleigh NC 3 34 M 9:  30‐34 0:46:42.1

94 Sonya Becker Wilmington NC 257 14 F 8:  13‐14 0:46:46.2

95 Catherine Gargula Richmond VA 277 27 F 5:  25‐29 0:47:03.6

96 Scott Andersen Wilmington NC 214 42 M 3:  40‐44 0:47:05.2

97 Marie Newkirk Raleigh NC 2 32 F 1:  30‐34 0:47:15.2

98 Avery Butner Wilmington NC 126 13 M 7:  13‐14 0:47:36.0

99 Gregory Kell Wilmington NC 40 55 M 7:  55‐59 0:47:46.8

100 Angela Dadlani Raleigh NC 109 49 F 2:  45‐49 0:47:51.3

101 Chelsea Tomko Wilmington NC 26 28 F 6:  25‐29 0:47:55.6

102 Ashley Edwards Wilmington NC 191 33 F 2:  30‐34 0:47:57.7

103 Maureen Driscoll Wilmington NC 72 37 F 3:  35‐39 0:47:58.6

104 Christine Maroclo Raleigh NC 97 58 F 1:  55‐59 0:48:00.8

105 Michael Treman Wrightsville Beach NC 32 64 M 5:  60‐64 0:48:02.4

106 Jack Roney Raleigh NC 174 34 M 10:  30‐34 0:48:05.5

107 Mary Anne Savage Leland NC 38 60 F 1:  60‐64 0:48:06.5

108 Leigh DeForest Wrightsville Beach NC 179 25 F 7:  25‐29 0:48:07.3

109 Madison Boswell Union Hall VA 249 25 F 8:  25‐29 0:48:07.3

110 Joseph Gallene Wilmington NC 193 29 M 7:  25‐29 0:48:21.0

111 Ian Lock Durham NC 29 27 M 8:  25‐29 0:48:23.7

112 Carolyn Chandler Raleigh NC 226 29 F 9:  25‐29 0:48:24.8

113 Porter Cockrum Hampstead NC 80 16 M 8:  15‐18 0:48:24.8

114 Olivia Staats Waxhaw NC 22 33 F 3:  30‐34 0:48:26.3

115 Sara Ormsby Hope Mills NC 195 19 F 10:  19‐24 0:48:26.3

116 Madeline Johnson Apex NC 197 19 F 11:  19‐24 0:48:26.9

117 Marilyn Laxton Boone NC 25 51 F 2:  50‐54 0:48:27.2

118 Daniel forrester Kure Beach NC 213 68 M 1:  65‐69 0:48:31.5

119 Benjamin Humphries Cary NC 261 20 M 5:  19‐24 0:48:33.9

120 Kate Hanna Wilmington NC 115 37 F 4:  35‐39 0:48:36.6

121 Henry Singletary Wilmington NC 273 60 M 6:  60‐64 0:48:52.3

122 Adam Coleman Wilmington NC 106 22 M 6:  19‐24 0:49:05.1

123 Henry Stogner Wilmington NC 123 48 M 4:  45‐49 0:49:09.8

124 Camille DeSisto Durham NC 159 23 F 12:  19‐24 0:49:13.8

125 Lindsey Walters Wilmington NC 206 35 F 5:  35‐39 0:49:16.1

126 Christopher Lisanti Raleigh NC 74 63 M 7:  60‐64 0:49:23.1

127 Kyle Shepard Hampstead NC 156 48 M 5:  45‐49 0:49:30.5

128 Kaitlin Beck Columbia SC 49 34 F 4:  30‐34 0:49:32.2

129 Brooke Lambert Wilmington NC 274 36 F 6:  35‐39 0:49:32.5

130 Greta Barnes Wrightsville Beach NC 83 56 F 2:  55‐59 0:49:37.0

131 Matthew Perault Durham NC 175 41 M 4:  40‐44 0:49:41.9

132 Anna Wright Winston Salem NC 60 40 F 3:  40‐44 0:49:42.8

133 Whitney Grabarz Wilmington NC 238 31 F 5:  30‐34 0:49:49.1

134 Annie Adams Wilmington NC 247 40 F 4:  40‐44 0:49:56.0

135 Bean Flynn Wilmington NC 190 43 F 5:  40‐44 0:50:04.6

136 David Myers Mebane NC 37 44 M 5:  40‐44 0:50:07.5

137 Keri Bruno Raleigh NC 188 50 F 3:  50‐54 0:50:08.7

138 Holly Konrady Wilmington NC 222 64 F 2:  60‐64 0:50:13.6
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139 Robert Gibbons Wilmington NC 57 61 M 8:  60‐64 0:50:22.8

140 Jeff Ruisi Richmond VA 79 54 M 4:  50‐54 0:50:47.1

141 Rachel Sears Virginia Beach VA 87 29 F 10:  25‐29 0:51:03.8

142 Bill DeForest Wrightsville Beach NC 161 60 M 9:  60‐64 0:51:04.2

143 Andy Petters Charlottesville VA 58 39 M 9:  35‐39 0:51:24.5

144 Jasmine Landherr Morrisville NC 16 28 F 11:  25‐29 0:51:26.8

145 Pam Beck Chillicothe OH 51 64 F 3:  60‐64 0:51:50.1

146 Mark Perretti Wake Forest NC 167 56 M 8:  55‐59 0:51:50.3

147 Bruce Burroughs Wilmington NC 150 56 M 9:  55‐59 0:51:51.4

148 Don MacNeil Wilmington NC 102 63 M 10:  60‐64 0:51:52.2

149 Mya Metzinger Wilmington NC 41 13 F 9:  13‐14 0:51:52.8

150 Taylor Hammeke Raleigh NC 149 26 F 12:  25‐29 0:51:54.2

151 Torrey Annas Morganton NC 76 35 F 7:  35‐39 0:52:09.6

152 Phillip Davis Hampstead NC 168 60 M 11:  60‐64 0:52:11.3

153 Kelly Coyle Indian Trail NC 17 38 F 8:  35‐39 0:52:24.9

154 Pam Allen Wilmington NC 33 65 F 1:  65‐69 0:52:32.7

155 Susan Lew Wilmington NC 286 46 F 3:  45‐49 0:52:44.3

156 Bates Taylor Wilmington NC 45 27 M 9:  25‐29 0:52:49.8

157 Baxter Knight Cary NC 253 29 M 10:  25‐29 0:53:02.5

158 Emily Van Hollebeke Seattle WA 91 28 F 13:  25‐29 0:53:10.3

159 Laurielle Bishop San Antonio TX 267 37 F 9:  35‐39 0:53:16.8

160 Ally Thornton Wilmington NC 240 33 F 6:  30‐34 0:53:23.7

161 Mark Suhrie Wilmington NC 122 42 M 6:  40‐44 0:53:28.8

162 Brandon Hickey Sneads Ferry NC 70 24 M 7:  19‐24 0:53:34.2

163 Caleb Vankirk Wilmington NC 55 38 M 10:  35‐39 0:53:54.0

164 Alayna Mahon Wilmington NC 152 21 F 13:  19‐24 0:54:01.6

165 Ren Rotondo Wrightsville Beach NC 276 47 M 6:  45‐49 0:54:09.7

166 Elaine Achterberg Littleton CO 283 66 F 2:  65‐69 0:54:14.2

167 Dana Clarke Berwyn PA 284 41 F 6:  40‐44 0:54:36.4

168 Glenn Byrd Wilmington NC 30 57 M 10:  55‐59 0:55:03.8

169 Lori Aho‐Ouwinga Gladstone MI 256 51 F 4:  50‐54 0:55:14.5

170 Connor McEvoy Carthage NC 158 33 M 11:  30‐34 0:55:25.4

171 Robert Asp Wilmington NC 84 50 M 5:  50‐54 0:55:36.1

172 Juan De La Cruz Wilmington NC 64 32 M 12:  30‐34 0:55:46.7

173 Skip Fry Wilmington NC 184 75 M 1:  70‐99 0:55:48.8

174 Geoff Collins Wilmington NC 111 48 M 7:  45‐49 0:55:54.5

175 Aaron Van Pelt Dallas TX 98 55 M 11:  55‐59 0:56:04.7

176 Amy Holliday Wilmington NC 186 46 F 4:  45‐49 0:56:15.2

177 LAURA Byrd Woodbine MD 31 56 F 3:  55‐59 0:56:22.9

178 Allison Caswell Wilmington NC 209 30 F 7:  30‐34 0:56:25.3

179 Vic Hess Wilmington NC 27 60 M 12:  60‐64 0:56:33.4

180 John Cockrum Hampstead NC 272 47 M 8:  45‐49 0:56:44.7

181 Lillian Scott Raleigh NC 207 33 F 8:  30‐34 0:57:22.0

182 Marcus King Hampstead NC 236 44 M 7:  40‐44 0:57:37.2

183 Brian Lanier Wilmington NC 153 47 M 9:  45‐49 0:58:02.8

184 Kathleen Moore Smithfield VA 48 46 F 5:  45‐49 0:58:17.1
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185 Martin Bester Huntersville NC 105 50 M 6:  50‐54 0:58:26.8

186 Charlie Hudson Wilmington NC 255 12 M 2:  11‐12 0:58:34.8

187 Carolyn Bellof Fort Mill SC 101 50 F 5:  50‐54 0:58:36.5

188 Michael Lambe Wilmington NC 264 44 M 8:  40‐44 0:58:36.7

189 Salvador Thorn Aberdeen NC 266 35 M 11:  35‐39 0:59:05.9

190 Kalen Jack Wilmington NC 138 33 M 13:  30‐34 0:59:09.0

191 Donald Wilder Wilmington NC 28 54 M 7:  50‐54 0:59:10.6

192 Rebecca Moxey Myrtle Beach SC 119 59 F 4:  55‐59 0:59:22.7

193 Mark Basquill Wilmington NC 15 60 M 13:  60‐64 0:59:44.4

194 Sullivan Kothe Indian Trail NC 220 11 M 3:  11‐12 1:00:11.2

195 Brian Kothe Indian Trail NC 1 48 M 10:  45‐49 1:00:12.6

196 Paul Baron Wilmington NC 248 69 M 2:  65‐69 1:00:14.2

197 Kitty Cole Wilmington NC 244 67 F 3:  65‐69 1:00:31.9

198 Gretchen Weber Dallas TX 99 57 F 5:  55‐59 1:00:34.3

199 Shawn Taylor Chantilly VA 19 49 M 11:  45‐49 1:00:35.0

200 David Scarletto Wilmington NC 246 45 M 12:  45‐49 1:01:06.9

201 Jennifer Pelletier Southern Pines NC 13 31 F 9:  30‐34 1:01:20.2

202 Ashley Wade Wilmington NC 50 34 F 10:  30‐34 1:01:24.0

203 Jennifer Brier Wilmington NC 85 44 F 7:  40‐44 1:01:46.7

204 Deacon Brad Watkins Franklinton NC 141 50 M 8:  50‐54 1:02:12.1

205 Jason Lovelace Castle Hayne NC 268 37 M 12:  35‐39 1:02:26.8

206 John Connor Wilmington NC 203 62 M 14:  60‐64 1:02:27.0

207 John Gruber Leland NC 71 47 M 13:  45‐49 1:02:41.2

208 Erik Rasmussen Wilmington NC 280 45 M 14:  45‐49 1:02:43.9

209 Samuel Carter Winston Salem NC 172 50 M 9:  50‐54 1:02:50.3

210 Nima Ebrahimnejad Wilmington NC 67 52 M 10:  50‐54 1:03:14.2

211 Kayla Ebrahimnejad Wilmington NC 66 28 F 14:  25‐29 1:03:14.5

212 Bailey Sanford Greensboro NC 18 27 M 11:  25‐29 1:03:29.3

213 Marilyn Kush East Aurora NY 254 33 F 11:  30‐34 1:03:38.4

214 Maurice Peacock Wilmington NC 53 35 M 13:  35‐39 1:03:42.3

215 Rick Barber Jacksonville NC 95 27 M 12:  25‐29 1:04:20.8

216 Chad Weston Wilmington NC 128 49 M 15:  45‐49 1:04:28.2

217 Christina Beauchamp Raleigh NC 82 37 F 10:  35‐39 1:04:46.7

218 Annette Kozlowski Winston Salem NC 173 52 F 6:  50‐54 1:05:23.4

219 Ray Samuel Wilmington NC 14 58 M 12:  55‐59 1:05:26.6

220 Michele Mcniff Wilmington NC 120 51 F 7:  50‐54 1:06:14.8

221 Rob Murray Matthews NC 90 62 M 15:  60‐64 1:06:16.1

222 Eric Gilligan Wilmington NC 117 64 M 16:  60‐64 1:06:18.8

223 Katherine Cammack Wilmington NC 92 61 F 4:  60‐64 1:07:04.0

224 Jessica Weston Wilmington NC 129 47 F 6:  45‐49 1:07:27.6

225 Lillian Moore Nashville NC 11 41 F 8:  40‐44 1:07:37.0

226 John Murphy Cary NC 89 67 M 3:  65‐69 1:07:44.6

227 Diane Cridennda Colorado Springs CO 282 68 F 4:  65‐69 1:08:03.3

228 chrystal Wright Wilmington NC 189 39 F 11:  35‐39 1:08:45.1

229 William Hardin Zebulon NC 241 31 M 14:  30‐34 1:09:02.6

230 Sidney Corn Wilmington NC 242 32 F 12:  30‐34 1:09:17.2
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231 Kathryn Kemp Atlanta GA 263 32 F 13:  30‐34 1:09:17.7

232 Bob Aitcheson Rippon WV 20 74 M 2:  70‐99 1:10:21.2

233 Beth Lewis Burgaw NC 219 41 F 9:  40‐44 1:11:01.9

234 Brian Moxey Surf City NC 121 60 M 17:  60‐64 1:11:34.5

235 Leah Blakeley Wilmington NC 196 29 F 15:  25‐29 1:13:11.4

236 Beth Brampton Wilmington NC 239 71 F 1:  70‐99 1:13:13.8

237 Anne Murray Wilmington NC 9 63 F 5:  60‐64 1:13:30.9

238 Tim Brown Winston Salem NC 275 35 M 14:  35‐39 1:15:02.2

239 Wendy Blumstein Winston Salem NC 21 49 F 7:  45‐49 1:15:13.6

240 Justin Sama Wilmington NC 265 36 M 15:  35‐39 1:15:24.7

241 Kim Baldwin Wilmington NC 200 51 F 8:  50‐54 1:16:27.2

242 Philip Divinski Fort Benning GA 140 34 M 15:  30‐34 1:17:59.9

243 Ery Kehaya Wilmington NC 108 68 M 4:  65‐69 1:19:47.8

244 Hunter Hay Santa Paula CA 144 36 M 16:  35‐39 1:22:28.6

245 Seth Liston Raleigh NC 5 31 M 16:  30‐34 1:23:05.4

246 Kristina Thrasher Fayetteville NC 245 38 F 12:  35‐39 1:23:27.7

247 Christy Negus Tualatin OR 54 35 F 13:  35‐39 1:26:08.2

248 Robin Boucher Wilmington NC 217 61 M 18:  60‐64 1:30:18.3
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